Date:
Location:

12/1/2025
Denison

Season Record
H-10 Record

Teams: Audubon, Carroll, Denison, Hinton

Dual #1:

Final Score:
Weight

100

105

1o

N5

120

125

130

135

140

145

155

170

190

235

Dual #2:

Final Score:
Weight

100

105

1o

N5

120

125

130

135

140

145

155

170

190

235

Hinton-SBL
©69-12

Denison
Open
Open

Tricia Collins
Open

Lyric Longoria
Valeria Perez
Open

Open

Lihley Vrieze
Open

Andrea Alcaraz
Emelie Martinez
Gracen Plagge

Open
Audubon
53-24
Denison
Open
Open

Tricia Collins
Open

Lyric Longoria
Valeria Perez
Open

Open

Lihley Vrieze
Open

Giana Garcia
Emelie Martinez
Gracen Plagge
Open

to Date:
to Date:

Winner:

Annaleese Sachau

Joslyn Swanson
Zoey Tomlinson
Allison Hoefling
Abby Kueffer
Kaydence Smith
Charlee Kounkel
Valeria Gonzalez
Malia McHugh
Ava Lake

Halle Mosaquites
Open

Paige Clark
Chelsea Oelke

Mackayla Zuniga
Jordan Mulford
Addysen Capper
Macy Rasmussen
Olivia Poldberg
Laura McCarville
Open

Yaris Huerta
Elena Harbour
LivInman

Open

Open

Tayvyn Petersen
Emma Korwes

Winner:

0-5
0-0

Hinton-SBL

Result
Lost by For.
Lost by For.
Lost by Dec. (8-3)
Lost by For.
Lost by Fall (3:18)
Lost by Fall (0:47)
Lost by For.
Lost by For.
Lost by Fall (0:43)
Lost by For.
Lost by Fall (2:39)
Won by For.
Won by Fall (5:35)
Lost by For.

Audubon

Result
Lost by For.
Lost by For.
Won by Fall (0:10)
Lost by For.
Lost by Tech Fall (17-0)
Lost by Fall (2:29)
Double For.
Lost by For.
Lost by Fall (1:13)
Lost by For.
Won by For.
Won by For.
Won by Fall (3:17)
Lost by For.



Dual #3: Carroll Winner: Carroll
Final Score: 42-33
Weight Denison Result
100 Open Alexis Esquivel Lost by For.
105 Open Brianna Hernandez Lost by For.
10 Tricia Collins Destiny Riesselman Won by Fall (0:57)
ns Open Kamee Jones Lost by For.
120 Lyric Longoria Samantha Chandler Lost by Fall (5:16)
125 Valeria Perez Open Won by For.
130 Open Open Double For.
135 Open Maggie Dirkx Lost by For.
140 Lihley Vrieze Cameron Kinkade Won by Dec. (7-6)
145 Open Carley Jacobsen Lost by For.
155 Giana Garcia Skylar Bloyer Won by Fall (1:54)
170 Emelie Martinez Open Won by For.
190 Gracen Plagge Open Won by For.
235 Open Emma Daniels Lost by For.
Junior Varsity Results
Weight Denison Record
15 Astrid Loarca 0-2
125 Yessica Lucas 0-3
125 Catelina Cervantes 0-3
140 Camilla Licona 0-2
145 Reagen Henningsen 0-1

Comments from the Monarch coaching staff:

We opened up after Thanksgiving break with senior night where seniors Giana Garcia were able
to go 2-0 and Gracen Plagge going 3-0. Overall we felt that there were some good individual
performances, but still looking to piece it all together in a dual format. Tricia Collins finished 2-1
on the night, and continue to be pleased with her progression as a freshman. Lihley Vrieze was
able to get a win as well as she was down by 2 with 10 seconds remaining before earning a go
ahead takedown as time expired. We are ready to get back in the room for the rest of the week
to continue to progress as we hit a tough stretch in our schedule in the month of December.
The Monarchs will travel to Audubon on Saturday as that has always proven to be a deep
tournament at all weight classes.



