Date:	12/1/2025	Season Record to Date:	0-5	
Location:	Denison	H-10 Record to Date:	0-0	
Teams:	Audubon, Carroll, Denison, Hinton			
Dual #1:	Hinton-SBL	Winner:	Hinton-SBL	
Final Score:		110000		
Weight	Denison		Result	
100	Open	Annaleese Sachau	Lost by For.	
105	Open	Joslyn Swanson	Lost by For.	
110	Tricia Collins	Zoey Tomlinson	Lost by Dec. (8-3)	
115	Open	Allison Hoefling	Lost by For.	
120	Lyric Longoria	Abby Kueffer	Lost by Fall (3:18)	
125	Valeria Perez	Kaydence Smith	Lost by Fall (0:47)	
130	Open	Charlee Kounkel	Lost by For.	
135	Open	Valeria Gonzalez	Lost by For.	
140	Lihley Vrieze	Malia McHugh	Lost by Fall (0:43)	
145	Open	Ava Lake	Lost by For.	
155	Andrea Alcaraz	Halle Mosaquites	Lost by Fall (2:39)	
170	Emelie Martinez	Open	Won by For.	
190	Gracen Plagge	Paige Clark	Won by Fall (5:35)	
235	Open	Chelsea Oelke	Lost by For.	
Dual #2:	Audubon	Winner:	Audubon	
inal Score:	53-24			
Weight	Denison		Result	
100	Open	Mackayla Zuniga	Lost by For.	
105	Open	Jordan Mulford	Lost by For.	
110	Tricia Collins	Addysen Capper	Won by Fall (0:10)	
115	Open	Macy Rasmussen	Lost by For.	
120	Lyric Longoria	Olivia Poldberg	Lost by Tech Fall (17-0)	
125	Valeria Perez	Laura McCarville	Lost by Fall (2:29)	
130	Open	Open	Double For.	
135	Open	Yaris Huerta	Lost by For.	
140	Lihley Vrieze	Elena Harbour	Lost by Fall (1:13)	
145	Open	Liv Inman	Lost by For.	
	Giana Garcia	Open	Won by For.	
155		Open	Won by For.	
	Emelie Martinez	Ореп		
155	Emelie Martinez Gracen Plagge	Tayvyn Petersen	Won by Fall (3:11)	

Dual #3:	Carroll	Winner:	Carroll
inal Score:	42-33		
Weight	Denison		Result
100	Open	Alexis Esquivel	Lost by For.
105	Open	Brianna Hernandez	Lost by For.
110	Tricia Collins	Destiny Riesselman	Won by Fall (0:57)
115	Open	Kamee Jones	Lost by For.
120	Lyric Longoria	Samantha Chandler	Lost by Fall (5:16)
125	Valeria Perez	Open	Won by For.
130	Open	Open	Double For.
135	Open	Maggie Dirkx	Lost by For.
140	Lihley Vrieze	Cameron Kinkade	Won by Dec. (7-6)
145	Open	Carley Jacobsen	Lost by For.
155	Giana Garcia	Skylar Bloyer	Won by Fall (1:54)
170	Emelie Martinez	Open	Won by For.
190	Gracen Plagge	Open	Won by For.
235	Open	Emma Daniels	Lost by For.

Junior Varsity Results

The state of the s					
Weight	Denison	Record			
115	Astrid Loarca	0-2			
125	Yessica Lucas	0-3			
125	Catelina Cervantes	0-3			
140	Camilla Licona	0-2			
145	Reagen Henningsen	0-1			

Comments from the Monarch coaching staff:

We opened up after Thanksgiving break with senior night where seniors Giana Garcia were able to go 2-0 and Gracen Plagge going 3-0. Overall we felt that there were some good individual performances, but still looking to piece it all together in a dual format. Tricia Collins finished 2-1 on the night, and continue to be pleased with her progression as a freshman. Lihley Vrieze was able to get a win as well as she was down by 2 with 10 seconds remaining before earning a go ahead takedown as time expired. We are ready to get back in the room for the rest of the week to continue to progress as we hit a tough stretch in our schedule in the month of December. The Monarchs will travel to Audubon on Saturday as that has always proven to be a deep tournament at all weight classes.